EVAL-ADA4522-2ARMZ User Guide
UG-1749
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board User Guide for the ADA4522-2 55 V, EMI Enhanced, Zero Drift,
Ultralow Noise, Rail-to-Rail Output Operational Amplifier
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 6
FEATURES

UG-1749 EVAL-ADA4522-2ARMZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 6 of 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier Part Number
1 A1 Zero drift, rail-to-rail output op amp, ADA4522-2 Analog Devices, Inc. ADA4522-2ARMZ
2 C1, C4 Capacitors, X7R, 10 µF, 2220 AVX Corporation 22201C106MAT2A
4 C2, C3, C15, C16 Capacitors, X7R, 0.1 µF, 0805 AVX Corporation 08051C104JAT2A
2 CLA, CLB Capacitors, C0G, 0.0056 µF, 0805 Murata GRM2195C1H562JA01D
10 C5 to C14 Capacitors, user defined, 0805 Not applicable Not applicable
10 CFA, CFB, R2, R4, R7, R11, R13,
R16, RO1, RO3
Resistors, thick film, 0 Ω, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V
2 R6, R14 Resistors, thick film, 100 Ω, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1000V
2 RFA, RFB Resistors, thick film, 10 kΩ, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1002V
2 RO2, RO4 Resistors, thick film, 243 Ω, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2430V
18 R1, R3, R5, R8 to R10, R12,
R15, R17 to R26
Resistors, user defined, 0805 Not applicable Not applicable
1 D1 Schottky diode, SOT23-M3 ON Semiconductor BAS70-04LT1G